Amendment No.

CHAMBER ACTION

Senate House

.

Representative Drake offered the following:

1 2

Amendment (with title amendment)

4 5

3

Remove lines 105-113 and insert:

6 7 (c)1. The secretary shall appoint an Assistant Secretary for Substance Abuse and Mental Health. The assistant secretary shall serve at the pleasure of the secretary and must have expertise in both areas of responsibility.

9

8

2. The secretary shall appoint a Program Director for Substance Abuse and a Program Director for Mental Health who has have the requisite expertise and experience in their respective fields to head the state's Substance Abuse and Mental Health

1213

11

13

15

16

308299

Program Office programs.

Approved For Filing: 2/21/2012 1:47:24 PM Page 1 of 2

Bill No. CS/CS/HB 1229 (2012)

Amendment No.

17	
18	TITLE AMENDMENT
19	Remove lines 15-20 and insert:
20	mission of the department; providing for the
21	appointment of a Director for Substance Abuse and
22	Mental Health to head the state's Substance Abuse and
23	Mental Health Program Office; deleting provisions
24	establishing